
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
                MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


            LOK SABHA

                UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.70

             ANSWERED ON 2nd FEBRUARY, 2017

DEVELOPMENT OF VADINAR PORT

70.  SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

पोतप�रवहनमंत्
(a) the present status of the proposal for development of Vadinar Port as a joint venture between Kandla Port Trust and Gujarat Maritime Board; and

(b) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Kandla Port Trust has not received any detailed proposal for Development of

Vadinar Port as joint venture between Kandla Port Trust and Gujarat Maritime
Board,


(b) In view of (a) does not arise.


*****

